HI-8588-10
ARINC 429 LINE RECEIVER
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
PIN CONFIGURATION
SUPPLY VOLTAGES
FUNCTION TABLE
RINA GND

FIGURE 3 - RECEIVER TIMING
1. Guaranteed but not tested
ORDERING INFORMATION
 PART  PACKAGE  TEMPERATURE BURN LEAD
 NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  RANGE FLOW IN FINISH
 HI-8588PDI-10  8 PIN  PLASTIC DIP  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8588PDT-10  8 PIN  PLASTIC DIP  -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
 HI-8588PSI-10  8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8588PST-10  8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC  -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
 HI-8588CDI-10  8 PIN CERAMIC SIDE BRAZED DIP  -40°C TO +85°C I NO GOLD
 HI-8588CDT-10  8 PIN CERAMIC SIDE BRAZED DIP  -55°C TO +125°C T NO GOLD
 HI-8588CDM-10  8 PIN CERAMIC SIDE BRAZED DIP  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
 HI-8588CRI-10  8 PIN CERDIP  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8588CRT-10  8 PIN CERDIP  -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
 HI-8588CRM-10  8 PIN CERDIP  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
4
Package Type:
8-PIN PLASTIC DIP
8P
.385 ± .015
(4.699 ± .381)
7° TYP.
.025 ± .010
(.635 ± .254)
.335 ± .035
(8.509 ± .889)
.250 ± .010
(6.350 ± .254)
.100 ± .010
(3.540 ± .254)
.135 ± .015
(3.429 ± .381)
.055 ± .010
(1.397 ± .254)
.1375 ± .0125
(3.493 ± .318)
.019 ± .002
(.483 ± .102)
.0115 ± .0035
(.292 ± .089)
.300 ± .010
(7.620 ± .254)
HI-8588-10 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
inches (millimeters)
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
5
Package Type: